



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6643/2025
Municipal Council, Pusad and another V Rangrao

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. PP. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 09-01-2026.

Heard.

2. It is pointed out that the challenge in the instant petition is identical with challenge raised in Writ Petition No.7484/2025, in which notices are already issued by this Court.
3. In view of this, issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 21-01-2026.
4. The petitioners are permitted to serve the respondent by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.
5. List this petition alongwith Writ Petition No.7484/2025.
6. All the connected matters be listed on 21-01-2026.
7. The petitioners are directed to serve all the respondents on or before the next date.
8. Parties to note that all the matters may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)